

2019 DRAFTING REQUEST**Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB56)**

For: **Scott Fitzgerald (608) 266-5660** Drafter: **chanaman**
 By: **Tad** Secondary Drafters:
 Date: **6/20/2019** May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email: **YES**
 Requester's email: **Sen.Fitzgerald@legis.wisconsin.gov**
 Carbon copy (CC) to: **paul.ferguson@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Replace "may not" with "cannot"

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	chanaman 6/20/2019	anienaja 6/20/2019			
/P1	emueller 6/20/2019		lparisi 6/20/2019		
/P2		anienaja 6/20/2019	wjackson 6/20/2019		

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0520/

CMH... *ann*

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 367, line 14: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".

3 **2.** Page 368, line 14: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".

4 **3.** Page 369, line 14: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".

5 **4.** Page 370, line 20: on lines 20 and 23, delete "may not" and substitute
6 "cannot".

7 **5.** Page 371, line 13: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".

8 **6.** Page 372, line 16: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".

9 **7.** Page 373, line 6: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".

10 **8.** Page 374, line 2: on lines 2 and 22, delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".



PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56

INS&T

6/20/19

INS
A
INS
B
INS
C
INS
D
INS
E

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- 1
 - 2
 - 3
 - 4
 - 5
 - 6
 - 7
 - 8
 - 9
 - 10
1. Page 367, line 14: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".
 2. Page 368, line 14: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".
 3. Page 369, line 14: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".
 4. Page 370, line 20: on lines 20 and 23, delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".
 5. Page 371, line 13: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".
 6. Page 372, line 16: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".
 7. Page 373, line 6: delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".
 8. Page 374, line 2: on lines 2 and 22, delete "may not" and substitute "cannot".

2019-2020 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBb0520/P2ins
CMH:amn

1 INS A

2

3 **1.** Page 367, line 4: delete “This definition does not preclude”.

4 **2.** Page 367, line 5: delete “a determination” and substitute “A determination”.

5 **3.** Page 367, line 6: after “law” insert “is cumulative of this definition”.

6

7 INS B

8

9 **4.** Page 367, line 16: before “area” insert “undisturbed”.

10 **5.** Page 367, line 16: delete “site in” and substitute “site”.

11 **6.** Page 367, line 17: delete “in which quarry operations have not previously
12 been conducted”.

13

14 INS C

15

16 **7.** Page 368, line 16: before “area” insert “undisturbed”.

17 **8.** Page 368, line 16: delete “site in” and substitute “site”.

18 **9.** Page 368, line 17: delete “in which quarry operations have not previously
19 been conducted”.

20

21 INS D

22

1 **10.** Page 369, line 16: before “area” insert “undisturbed”.

2 **11.** Page 369, line 17: delete “in which quarry operations have not previously
3 been”.

4 **12.** Page 369, line 18: delete “conducted”.

5

6 INS E

7

8 **13.** Page 371, line 3: delete “does not apply” and substitute “cannot be
9 applied”.



**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56**

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 367, line 4: delete “This definition does not preclude”.
- 3 **2.** Page 367, line 5: delete “a determination” and substitute “A determination”.
- 4 **3.** Page 367, line 6: after “law” insert “is cumulative of this definition”.
- 5 **4.** Page 367, line 14: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 6 **5.** Page 367, line 16: before “area” insert “undisturbed”.
- 7 **6.** Page 367, line 16: delete “site in” and substitute “site”.
- 8 **7.** Page 367, line 17: delete “which quarry operations have not previously been
- 9 conducted”.
- 10 **8.** Page 368, line 14: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.

- 1 **9.** Page 368, line 16: before “area” insert “undisturbed”.
- 2 **10.** Page 368, line 16: delete “site in” and substitute “site”.
- 3 **11.** Page 368, line 17: delete “which quarry operations have not previously
4 been conducted”.
- 5 **12.** Page 369, line 14: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 6 **13.** Page 369, line 16: before “area” insert “undisturbed”.
- 7 **14.** Page 369, line 17: delete “in which quarry operations have not previously
8 been”.
- 9 **15.** Page 369, line 18: delete “conducted”.
- 10 **16.** Page 370, line 20: on lines 20 and 23, delete “may not” and substitute
11 “cannot”.
- 12 **17.** Page 371, line 3: delete “does not apply” and substitute “cannot be
13 applied”.
- 14 **18.** Page 371, line 13: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 15 **19.** Page 372, line 16: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 16 **20.** Page 373, line 6: delete “may not” and substitute “cannot”.
- 17 **21.** Page 374, line 2: on lines 2 and 22, delete “may not” and substitute
18 “cannot”.
- 19 **22.** Page 375, line 3: on lines 3, 6 and 10, delete “may not” and substitute
20 “cannot”.
- 21 **23.** Page 410, line 12: delete “no city, village, town, or county may” and
22 substitute “a city, village, town, or county cannot”.

